
2023-2024 Union College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-15   Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-6   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Perovic, Jelena 23-20 652 28.3 128-259 .494 1-3 .333 33-46 .717 41 116 157 6.8 59 4 31 40 17 19 290 12.6
04 Clark, Kennedy 26-26 737 28.3 67-201 .333 26-88 .295 45-68 .662 19 67 86 3.3 56 3 63 55 1 36 205 7.9
32 Forman, Jenna 27-15 561 20.8 72-175 .411 9-35 .257 33-52 .635 52 126 178 6.6 62 2 13 44 42 21 186 6.9
02 Riley, Emma 27-8 625 23.1 68-220 .309 17-70 .243 22-32 .688 17 81 98 3.6 22 0 39 50 0 18 175 6.5
01 Porto, Claudia 5-5 101 20.2 10-20 .500 2-2 1.000 9-14 .643 5 16 21 4.2 14 1 5 15 6 2 31 6.2
14 Enselek, Grace 27-18 561 20.8 45-146 .308 0-11 .000 50-70 .714 18 67 85 3.1 37 0 13 34 26 10 140 5.2
23 Ardito, Grace 17-1 201 11.8 27-65 .415 22-52 .423 7-8 .875 9 11 20 1.2 15 0 6 9 1 5 83 4.9
31 Arcoleo, Grace 27-23 776 28.7 48-147 .327 17-47 .362 14-29 .483 20 108 128 4.7 43 0 64 61 9 26 127 4.7
15 Schultz, Morgan 24-2 189 7.9 22-47 .468 0-2 .000 8-13 .615 9 25 34 1.4 26 0 6 16 4 2 52 2.2
24 Weeren, Casey 22-0 154 7.0 16-58 .276 7-32 .219 9-12 .750 3 20 23 1.0 23 0 7 6 1 9 48 2.2
21 Poplyk, Sophia 19-3 189 9.9 13-45 .289 3-8 .375 8-13 .615 3 12 15 0.8 17 0 3 11 2 4 37 1.9
35 Mandalinci, Maddy 24-7 231 9.6 12-53 .226 2-14 .143 14-18 .778 9 12 21 0.9 11 0 8 20 2 8 40 1.7
03 Conan, Maura 13-3 121 9.3 8-32 .250 4-18 .222 2-3 .667 2 11 13 1.0 14 0 5 8 0 3 22 1.7
25 Burke, Ally 10-0 62 6.2 5-14 .357 1-6 .167 5-6 .833 2 1 3 0.3 1 0 4 1 0 3 16 1.6
20 Weinstock, Talia 12-0 88 7.3 7-22 .318 2-4 .500 3-6 .500 3 10 13 1.1 2 0 3 9 0 4 19 1.6
33 Honig, Davita 16-4 152 9.5 5-18 .278 4-13 .308 3-4 .750 0 9 9 0.6 9 0 12 11 0 5 17 1.1
Total 27 5400 200.0 553-1522 .363 117-405 .289 265-394 .673 247 763 1010 37.4 411 10 282 404 111 175 1488 55.11
Opponents 27 5400 200.0 554-1671 .332 159-578 .275 299-433 .691 373 757 1130 41.9 415 1 297 364 87 214 1566 58.00

Team Statistics UNI OPP
SCORING 1488 1566
    Points Per Game 55.1 58.0
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1522 554-1671
    Field Goal Pct .363 .332
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-405 159-578
    3PT FG Pct .289 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 4.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-394 299-433
    FT Pct .673 .691
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.1
REBOUNDS 1010 1130
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 41.9
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 282 297
    Assists Per Game 10.4 11.0
TURNOVERS 404 364
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 175 214
    Steals Per Game 6.5 7.9
BLOCKS 111 87
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.2
ATTENDANCE 2,116 2,036
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-192 14-145
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-150

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Union (NY) 305 401 341 441 1488
Opponents 415 365 393 393 1566

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 COBLESKILL ST. L 66-73 298
11/11/23 at SUNY New Paltz L 61-82 190
11/13/23 at Utica W 78-70 97
11/27/23 MIDDLEBURY L 50-68 193

* 12/01/23 WILLIAM SMITH W 49-33 178
* 12/02/23 RIT L 64-68 199
* 12/06/23 at Bard W 63-40 75

12/19/23 vs Albion L 36-56 100
12/20/23 vs Loras L 32-72 200
12/30/23 at Russell Sage L 42-52 125

* 01/05/24 at Ithaca L 43-70 75
* 01/06/24 at Skidmore L 40-66 150
* 01/09/24 BARD W 62-34 111
* 01/12/24 at St. Lawrence L 53-71 123
* 01/13/24 at Clarkson W 64-48 132
* 01/19/24 VASSAR L 60-70 149
* 01/23/24 RENSSELAER W 60-45 161
* 01/26/24 SKIDMORE L 50-57 201
* 01/27/24 ITHACA L 53-54 162
* 02/02/24 at Rensselaer W 59-42 215
* 02/03/24 at Vassar L 53-60 205
* 02/09/24 CLARKSON W 45-40 168
* 02/10/24 ST. LAWRENCE W 61-56 296
* 02/16/24 at RIT W 67-62 0
* 02/17/24 at William Smith W 60-55 157

02/20/24 at St. Lawrence W 64-58 259
02/23/24 at Vassar L 53-64 233

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Union College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Perovic, Jelena 17-14 461 27.1 93-198 .470 1-2 .500 18-29 .621 24 96 120 7.1 40 2 23 33 12 12 205 12.1
04 Clark, Kennedy 18-18 528 29.3 43-122 .352 16-51 .314 34-54 .630 11 41 52 2.9 35 1 48 40 1 27 136 7.6
32 Forman, Jenna 18-11 347 19.3 51-107 .477 4-10 .400 20-35 .571 36 72 108 6.0 37 1 12 25 30 12 126 7.0
02 Riley, Emma 18-5 430 23.9 45-147 .306 13-45 .289 19-24 .792 7 64 71 3.9 14 0 28 33 0 13 122 6.8
23 Ardito, Grace 10-1 138 13.8 19-46 .413 15-36 .417 4-4 1.000 6 7 13 1.3 9 0 4 7 1 2 57 5.7
31 Arcoleo, Grace 18-16 529 29.4 38-105 .362 14-32 .438 8-18 .444 12 73 85 4.7 25 0 43 44 5 21 98 5.4
14 Enselek, Grace 18-11 374 20.8 32-94 .340 0-7 .000 32-44 .727 13 49 62 3.4 24 0 8 18 21 7 96 5.3
15 Schultz, Morgan 16-1 122 7.6 13-30 .433 0-2 .000 7-9 .778 5 18 23 1.4 17 0 3 7 3 1 33 2.1
24 Weeren, Casey 14-0 71 5.1 9-25 .360 5-15 .333 7-10 .700 2 10 12 0.9 12 0 2 2 0 6 30 2.1
01 Porto, Claudia 1-1 13 13.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2.0
35 Mandalinci, Maddy 17-4 150 8.8 9-34 .265 2-10 .200 10-14 .714 4 4 8 0.5 9 0 7 13 2 6 30 1.8
21 Poplyk, Sophia 15-3 152 10.1 9-33 .273 2-5 .400 7-10 .700 1 7 8 0.5 14 0 2 9 1 4 27 1.8
25 Burke, Ally 8-0 54 6.8 5-14 .357 1-6 .167 3-4 .750 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 4 1 0 3 14 1.8
33 Honig, Davita 13-4 140 10.8 5-17 .294 4-12 .333 3-4 .750 0 8 8 0.6 9 0 12 10 0 5 17 1.3
03 Conan, Maura 8-1 61 7.6 4-12 .333 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 1 5 6 0.8 7 0 1 8 0 2 10 1.3
20 Weinstock, Talia 5-0 30 6.0 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 2 4 6 1.2 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 0.6
Total 18 3600 200.0 376-990 .380 79-242 .326 175-264 .663 155 519 674 37.4 254 4 198 266 76 122 1006 55.89
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 351-1098 .320 95-369 .257 174-247 .704 242 493 735 40.8 280 1 182 252 52 138 971 53.94

Team Statistics UNI OPP
SCORING 1006 971
    Points Per Game 55.9 53.9
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 376-990 351-1098
    Field Goal Pct .380 .320
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-242 95-369
    3PT FG Pct .326 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 175-264 174-247
    FT Pct .663 .704
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 9.7
REBOUNDS 674 735
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 40.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 198 182
    Assists Per Game 11.0 10.1
TURNOVERS 266 252
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 122 138
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.7
BLOCKS 76 52
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,625 1,132
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-181 9-126
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Union (NY) 205 282 212 307 1006
Opponents 265 222 257 227 971

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 WILLIAM SMITH W 49-33 178
12/02/23 RIT L 64-68 199
12/06/23 at  Bard W 63-40 75
01/05/24 at  Ithaca L 43-70 75
01/06/24 at  Skidmore L 40-66 150
01/09/24 BARD W 62-34 111
01/12/24 at  St. Lawrence L 53-71 123
01/13/24 at  Clarkson W 64-48 132
01/19/24 VASSAR L 60-70 149
01/23/24 RENSSELAER W 60-45 161
01/26/24 SKIDMORE L 50-57 201
01/27/24 ITHACA L 53-54 162
02/02/24 at  Rensselaer W 59-42 215
02/03/24 at  Vassar L 53-60 205
02/09/24 CLARKSON W 45-40 168
02/10/24 ST. LAWRENCE W 61-56 296
02/16/24 at  RIT W 67-62 0
02/17/24 at  William Smith W 60-55 157


